
Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
106 lbs

1 Moonis Ansari-Gilbert HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4 Jamie Murphy-Housatonic HS

3 Joseph Pedrolini-Northwestern HS

14

11

6 Tyler Duplin-Gilbert HS JV

7

10

15

2 Matt Dabkowski-Nonnewaug HS

Ansari

Murphy

Pedrolini

Duplin

Dabkowski

Ansari
Bye

Murphy
Bye

Pedrolini
Pin  0:42

Dabkowski
Bye

Ansari
Pin  0:46

Pedrolini
Decision 8-6

Ansari
Pin  4:21

Duplin
Duplin

Duplin

Murphy

Dabkowski

Duplin
Pin  3:06

Dabkowski
Bye

Dabkowski
Decision 7-0

Murphy



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
113 lbs

1 Devin Schoenberger-Gilbert HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4 Betheny Makowski-Northwestern HS

3 Fred Ellegard-Terryville HS

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 Darius Sanchez-Housatonic HS

Schoenberger

Makowski

Ellegard

Sanchez

Schoenberger

Makowski

Ellegard

Sanchez

Schoenberger
Pin  0:42

Sanchez
Decision 9-6

Schoenberger
Pin  2:42

Makowski

Ellegard

Makowski

Ellegard

Ellegard
Pin  0:33



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
120 lbs

1 Sam Ferreira-Terryville HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4

3 Ryan Dellavecchia-Terryville JV

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 Mike Phillips-Gilbert HS

Ferreira

Dellavecchia

Phillips

Ferreira

Dellavecchia

Phillips

Ferreira
Bye

Phillips
Decision 16-2

Ferreira
Pin  0:44

Dellavecchia

Dellavecchia

Dellavecchia
Bye



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
126 lbs

1 Elliott Wilion-Terryville HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4 Cody Bouteiller-Terryville JV

3 Tyrus Benoit-Northwestern HS

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 Ed Boisits-Nonnewaug HS

Wilion

Bouteiller

Benoit

Boisits

Wilion

Bouteiller

Benoit

Boisits

Wilion
Pin  1:51

Boisits
Pin  5:52

Wilion
Pin  3:02

Bouteiller

Benoit

Bouteiller

Benoit

Benoit
Pin  4:05



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
132 lbs

1 Casey Norton-Terryville HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4 Connor Levins-Terryville JV

3 Garrett Healey-Northwestern HS

14

11

6 Josh Tellier-Terryville JV

7

10

15

2 Andrew Tilbe-Nonnewaug HS

Norton

Levins

Healey

Tellier

Tilbe

Norton
Bye

Levins
Bye

Tellier
Pin  3:15

Tilbe
Bye

Norton
Decision 7-0

Tilbe
Pin  2:17

Tilbe
Default

Healey
Healey

Healey

Levins

Tellier

Healey
Decision 5-3

Tellier
Bye

Tellier
Default

Levins



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
138 lbs

1 Kieran Duggan-Nonnewaug HS

16

9

8

5 Andrew Berman-Terryville JV

12

13

4 R.Thompson McGrath-Nonnewaug HS JV

3 Rodney Banks-Nonnewaug HS JV

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 George Andrews-Terryville HS

Duggan

Berman

McGrath

Banks

Andrews

Duggan
Bye

Berman
Pin  3:29

Banks
Bye

Andrews
Bye

Duggan
Pin  1:59

Andrews
Pin  1:00

Duggan
Decision 7-6

McGrath
McGrath

Berman

McGrath

Banks

Berman
Bye

McGrath
Decision 7-6

Berman
Pin  2:21

Banks



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
145 lbs

1 Yuri Gulak-Nonnewaug HS

16

9

8

5 C.Cossu Fredericks-Terryville JV

12

13

4 Brian Campbell-Nonnewaug HS JV

3 Shane Shuler-Terryville HS

14

11

6 Zach Mauro-Nonnewaug HS JV

7

10

15

2 Zach Faedi-Housatonic HS

Gulak

Fredericks

Campbell

Shuler

Mauro

Faedi

Gulak
Bye

Campbell
Decision 10-3

Mauro
Pin  2:29

Faedi
Bye

Gulak
Pin  0:33

Mauro
Pin  4:36

Gulak
Decision 7-6

Shuler

Fredericks

Shuler

Fredericks

Shuler

Campbell

Fredericks

Faedi

Shuler
Decision 8-4

Faedi
Pin  2:13

Faedi
Pin  2:02

Campbell

Fredericks



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
152 lbs

1 Ethan Yates-Nonnewaug HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4

3

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 Donovan Rivera-Terryville HS

Yates

Rivera

Yates

Rivera

Yates

Rivera

Yates
Pin  1:32



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
160 lbs

1 Logan Smith-Gilbert HS

16

9

8

5 Tucker Grusauski-Housatonic HS

12

13

4 Nik Rodriguez-Terryville HS

3 Gabriel Schwartz-Northwestern HS

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 Cain Hardisty-Nonnewaug HS

Smith

Grusauski

Rodriguez

Schwartz

Hardisty

Smith
Bye

Rodriguez
Pin  2:16

Schwartz
Bye

Hardisty
Bye

Smith
Decision 13-1

Hardisty
Decision 10-3

Smith
Decision 7-0

Grusauski
Grusauski

Rodriguez

Grusauski

Schwartz

Rodriguez
Bye

Schwartz
Pin  3:30

Rodriguez
Decision 6-4

Grusauski



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
170 lbs

1 Tyler Bergeron-Terryville HS

16

9

8

5 Matt Nieves-Northwestern HS

12

13

4 David Sanchez-Housatonic HS

3 Greg Rutkowski-Gilbert HS

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 Elijah Gonillo-Nonnewaug HS

Bergeron

Nieves

Sanchez

Rutkowski

Gonillo

Bergeron
Bye

Sanchez
Pin  1:26

Rutkowski
Bye

Gonillo
Bye

Bergeron
Pin  0:49

Gonillo
Decision 25-18

Bergeron
Decision 17-1

Nieves
Nieves

Sanchez

Nieves

Rutkowski

Sanchez
Bye

Rutkowski
Pin  4:52

Rutkowski
Pin  4:39

Nieves



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
182 lbs

1 John D'Agostino-Nonnewaug HS

16

9

8

5 Anthony Delia-Nonnewaug HS JV

12

13

4 Hunter D Antonio-Terryville JV

3 Josh Wright-Terryville HS

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 Tom Hatcher-Housatonic HS

D'Agostino

Delia

D Antonio

Wright

Hatcher

D'Agostino
Bye

Delia
Pin  1:46

Wright
Bye

Hatcher
Bye

D'Agostino
Pin  0:49

Hatcher
Pin  4:18

D'Agostino
Pin  2:25

D Antonio
D Antonio

Delia

D Antonio

Wright

Delia
Bye

Wright
Decision 9-2

Wright
Pin  4:41

D Antonio



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
195 lbs

1 Justin Pronovost-Terryville HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4 Henry Heilshorn-Nonnewaug HS JV

3 Nick Hogan-Terryville JV

14

11

6

7

10

15

2 Albi Cekici-Nonnewaug HS

Pronovost

Heilshorn

Hogan

Cekici

Pronovost

Heilshorn

Hogan

Cekici

Pronovost
Pin  1:10

Cekici
Pin  0:34

Cekici
Decision 6-1

Heilshorn

Hogan

Heilshorn

Hogan

Heilshorn
Pin  2:01



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
220 lbs

1 Tom Bergeron-Terryville HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4

3

14

11

6

7

10

15

2

Bergeron

Bergeron

Bergeron
Bye

Bergeron
Bye



Berkshire League Wrestling Championships
285 lbs

1 Theo Ridgeway-Terryville HS

16

9

8

5

12

13

4

3

14

11

6

7

10

15

2

Ridgeway

Ridgeway

Ridgeway

Ridgeway


